
ULL TEAM LEAD Arija Parker 0161 306 7733 arija.parker@manchester.ac.uk

TGH: Medicine & Surgery: A&E 

Dept, Acute Medical Unit, Acute 

Cardiology Unit (Acute Cardiac Care 

Unit & Heart Care Unit), Critical Care 

Unit, Integrated Assessment Unit, 

Radiology Dept, Wards 31, 40, 41, 42, 

44, 45 & 46

Julie Apps 0161 306 7677 julie.d.apps@manchester.ac.uk

TGH: Medicine & Surgery: Theatres, 

Endoscopy/Day Surgery, Surgical Unit, 

Planned Orthopaedic Unit, Outpatients 

Dept, Emergency Orthopaedic Unit, 

Renal Satellite Unit

Munah Mohammed  

(MMU)
TBC M.Mohammed@mmu.ac.uk

TGH: Paediatrics: Childrens 

Community Nurses, Childrens 

Outpatients, Childrens Unit, Paeds 

Assessment Unit, Paeds A&E Dept, 

Special Care Baby Unit

Arija Parker 0161 306 7733 arija.parker@manchester.ac.uk

Carol Porteous  

Stephanie Heys
0161 306 7708

carol.porteous@manchester.ac.uk   

stephanie.heys@manchester.ac.uk

Helen Cameron (UoS) 0161 295 6775 H.Cameron1@salford.ac.uk

Digital Health Centre, Tameside GH Julie Apps 0161 306 7677 julie.d.apps@manchester.ac.uk Deborah Holden                                                                                             0161 306 7681                            deborah.holden@tgh.nhs.uk

Albion Drive Clinic, Ann Street HC, 

Ashton PCC, Crickets Lane Clinic, 

Dewsnap Lane Clinic, Glossop PCC, 

Intergrated Urgent Care Centre - CARA 

Team

Julie Apps 0161 306 7677 julie.d.apps@manchester.ac.uk

Hattersley PCRC, Mossley HC, Rowan 

House, Selbourne House, Shire Hill 

Hospital, Stalybridge Clinic, Tameside & 

Glossop Funded Care (CCG), TVS, 

Union Street Clinic, The Stamford Unit

Guy Nambiar-Greenwood 

(MMU)
0161 247 2237 g.nambiar-greenwood@mmu.ac.uk

Tameside & Glossop Integrated Care NHS Foundation Trust

ULL Details PEF Details

Tameside & Glossop Community Areas

Tameside & Glossop Joint Acute & Community Areas:

Non NHS Areas - Tameside & Glossop 

TGH: Maternity & Gynaecology: 

Central Delivery Unit, Antenatal 

Assessment Unit, Antenatal Clinic, 

Community Midwives, Ward 27, 

Midwifery Led Unit

Deborah Holden                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Catherine Ferguson                 

0161 306 7681                                       

  01457 850460

deborah.holden@tgh.nhs.uk

catherine.ferguson10@nhs.net
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ETPs / Practice Nurses: Bedford 

House Medical Centre,  Chapel St 

Medical Centre, Churchgate Surgery, 

Clarendon Medical Centre, Gordon St 

Medical Centre,  Grosvenor Medical 

Centre, Manor House Surgery, Stamford 

Court Care Home, Lambsgate Medical 

Centre

Guy Nambiar-Greenwood 

(MMU)
0161 247 2237 g.nambiar-greenwood@mmu.ac.uk  Catherine Ferguson                                                     01457 850460 catherine.ferguson10@nhs.net

Willow Wood Hospice Julie Apps 0161 306 7677 julie.d.apps@manchester.ac.uk  Deborah Holden                                         0161 306 7681                                      deborah.holden@tgh.nhs.uk
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